
Scorecard Meet IGHSAU Regionals - Atlantic

Course Nishna Hills Golf Club, Atlantic Tees Red Individual Results Team Results
Team Atlantic

Course Rating 33.4 35.1 68.5 Varsity
1 F B 18 Rank Player School Score Rank Team Score

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT Medalist Eden Lohrbach Gilbert 68 1 Gilbert 299
Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810 Runner-Up Ava Lohrback Gilbert 75 2 Nevada 348

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2 3 Ella Lohrbach Gilbert 77 3 Sergeant Bluff-Luton 368
Belle Berg 5 5 5 7 4 4 6 4 4 44 4 5 6 3 4 4 5 5 6 42 86 4 Olivia Axmear Nevada 77 4 Atlantic 370
Makenna Schroeder 4 6 3 5 4 6 5 5 6 44 5 5 5 3 3 4 6 7 7 45 89 5 Josie Dukes Gilbert 79 5 Harlan 404
Emma Rose 4 6 4 8 4 7 6 4 8 51 8 7 6 6 4 7 4 6 7 55 106 6 Macy Underwood Gilbert 79 6 Denison-Schleswig 407
Abby Muller 6 7 4 5 6 5 6 5 5 49 5 4 7 3 4 6 5 6 7 47 96 7 Haley Loonan Gilbert 80 7 Carroll 418
McKenna Sonntag 7 6 5 5 4 7 8 3 9 54 6 4 6 5 4 3 5 4 8 45 99 8 Cora Eckhoff Sergeant Bluff-Luton 83 8 Perry 418
Nevaeh Fewson 7 9 5 7 6 9 11 4 8 66 9 5 8 5 3 8 9 7 10 64 130 9 Mary Hensley Nevada 86 9 Heelan 423

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69 10 Belle Berg Atlantic 86 10 Greene County 437
3A Atlantic 370 11 Makenna Schroeder Atlantic 89 11 Glenwood 454

Team Carroll 12 Mya Spykerman Nevada 90 12
2 13 Ashlyn Prosser Sergeant Bluff-Luton 91 13

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 14 Macy Mueller Harlan 94 14
Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810 15 Kara Kenkel Harlan 94 15

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2 16 Lauren Schmidt Nevada 95 16
Delaney Schurke C 5 6 3 6 5 6 7 4 5 47 5 4 7 6 5 5 6 5 7 50 97 17 Emily Bahnsen Denison-Schleswig 95 17
Amelia Henson 7 7 4 7 3 6 7 5 6 52 5 5 8 4 7 5 4 5 8 51 103 18 Reagan Schmidt Nevada 96 18
Morgan Roberts 5 8 4 8 8 7 8 4 6 58 8 6 7 6 4 4 6 10 8 59 117 19 Ella Freund Harlan 96 19
Emma Hoffman 6 7 5 7 9 6 6 4 5 55 6 5 6 6 5 3 6 7 9 53 108 20 Abby Muller Atlantic 96
Ella Perry 5 6 6 6 10 6 8 5 4 56 6 6 8 6 5 5 6 5 7 54 110 21 Morgan Pack Sergeant Bluff-Luton 97
Karleen Weitl 6 7 5 6 6 6 7 5 6 54 7 5 7 4 6 5 9 7 10 60 114 22 Madison Hilts Sergeant Bluff-Luton 97 Team Results

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69 23 Delaney Schurke C Carroll 97 Junior Varsity
3A Carroll 418 24 Katy Plambeck Glenwood 99 Rank Team Score

Team Creston 25 Alyssa Schorg Heelan 99 1
3 26 McKenna Sonntag Atlantic 99 2

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 27 Addison Huntington Perry 100 3
Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810 28 Maya Telleen Greene County 100 4

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2 29 Delaney Saulsbury Heelan 100 5
30 Zoey Vail Perry 100 6

Averi Culbertson 6 5 5 6 4 6 6 6 6 50 6 5 7 6 5 4 9 7 7 56 106 31 Grace Garrett Perry 101 7
Kylie Metheny 6 7 7 9 6 8 7 4 8 62 8 6 8 6 5 4 7 7 7 58 120 32 Avery Joyce Glenwood 102 8

33 Tanna Petersen Denison-Schleswig 103 9
34 Amelia Henson Carroll 103 10
35 Isabel Jepsen Denison-Schleswig 103 11

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69 36 Kelsi Skatges Sergeant Bluff-Luton 105 12
3A Creston 37 Caitlin Johnson Nevada 105 13

Team Denison-Schleswig 38 Taylor Johnston Greene County 105 14
4 39 Averi Culbertson Creston 106 15

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 40 Emma Rose Atlantic 106 16
Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810 41 Maggie Hennings Denison-Schleswig 106 17

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2 42 Karley Koob Heelan 108 18
Emily Bahnsen 6 7 4 6 4 5 6 4 4 46 6 6 7 5 5 4 5 5 6 49 95 43 Myah Schwarte Denison-Schleswig 108 19
Isabel Jepsen 5 7 5 6 6 8 8 4 6 55 6 6 7 5 4 5 5 4 6 48 103 44 Emma Hoffman Carroll 108
Quinlan Bygness 6 7 6 6 5 8 7 8 4 57 8 7 8 6 5 6 9 5 6 60 117 45 Hallie Monthei Greene County 110
Maggie Hennings 6 6 6 8 4 6 7 5 5 53 7 5 6 4 7 6 5 5 8 53 106 46 Ella Perry Carroll 110
Tanna Petersen 6 5 6 6 4 5 5 4 5 46 7 6 8 5 4 3 6 10 8 57 103 47 Katherine Johnson Sergeant Bluff-Luton 113
Myah Schwarte 5 10 6 6 3 6 5 6 6 53 6 6 7 4 5 7 6 7 7 55 108 48 Karleen Weitl Carroll 114

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69 49 Aubrey Billings Heelan 116
3A Denison-Schleswig 407 50 Quinlan Bygness Denison-Schleswig 117

Team Gilbert 51 Morgan Roberts Carroll 117
5 52 Jenna Nelson Perry 117

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 53 Emily Walters Glenwood 117
Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810 54 Kaylee Wuebker Perry 118

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2 55 Kylie Metheny Creston 120
Eden Lohrbach 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 35 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 33 68 56 Ava Langenfeld Harlan 120
Ava Lohrback 5 5 3 4 4 5 6 2 5 39 5 3 5 4 2 4 5 3 5 36 75 57 Magaret (Maggie) Mikkelsen Greene County 122
Ella Lohrbach 6 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 37 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 40 77 58 Alivia Cornell Greene County 129
Macy Underwood 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 39 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 6 40 79 59 Nevaeh Fewson Atlantic 130
Josie Dukes 4 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 41 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 6 5 38 79 60 Delaney Peck Heelan 133
Haley Loonan 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 3 5 39 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 4 7 41 80 61 Charli Sorenson Glenwood 136

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69 62 Kelsey Sutton Glenwood 143
3A Gilbert 299 63

Team Glenwood 64
6 65

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 66
Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810 67

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2 68
Avery Joyce 5 7 4 6 4 6 7 4 6 49 7 6 8 4 5 4 5 6 8 53 102 69
Katy Plambeck 5 5 5 4 7 5 6 3 4 44 5 5 8 5 6 6 4 9 7 55 99 70
Emily Walters 9 6 4 7 4 8 12 5 6 61 8 5 8 5 5 5 6 5 9 56 117 71
Alyssa Liddick DNF 72
Kelsey Sutton 13 8 6 7 6 8 10 8 7 73 8 9 8 8 6 10 8 5 8 70 143 73
Charli Sorenson 7 9 6 9 6 6 8 7 7 65 9 6 10 5 6 5 9 10 11 71 136 74

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69 75
3A Glenwood 454 76

Team Greene County 77
7 78

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 79
Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810 80

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2 81
Taylor Johnston 6 6 4 5 4 6 8 5 7 51 7 5 8 4 5 6 5 8 6 54 105 82
Maya Telleen 5 7 4 7 3 5 6 6 6 49 5 5 7 5 5 4 6 6 8 51 100 83
Hallie Monthei 6 6 4 7 5 7 8 5 6 54 5 6 6 6 8 5 7 6 7 56 110 84
Magaret (Maggie) Mikkelsen 7 7 4 6 6 11 6 4 8 59 9 5 6 6 4 8 8 7 10 63 122 85
Alivia Cornell 9 8 5 6 6 6 6 6 8 60 7 8 8 6 7 6 8 6 13 69 129 86

87
Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69 88

3A Greene County 437 89
Team Harlan 90

8 91
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 92

Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810 93
Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2 94

Ella Freund 5 7 5 8 4 6 6 4 5 50 5 6 6 5 5 5 4 4 6 46 96 95
Macy Mueller 6 6 5 6 3 5 6 2 5 44 5 4 7 5 7 6 6 4 6 50 94 96
Kara Kenkel 5 5 3 6 3 6 7 6 5 46 6 5 6 5 5 4 6 5 6 48 94 97
Ava Langenfeld 5 7 6 9 5 5 7 4 6 54 9 5 10 6 5 6 7 9 9 66 120 98

99
100

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69 101
3A Harlan 404 102

Team Heelan 103
9 104

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 105
Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810 106

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2 107
Alyssa Schorg 5 5 5 6 4 7 7 3 6 48 6 6 8 4 3 5 5 7 7 51 99 108
Delaney Saulsbury 4 5 4 4 5 7 7 6 4 46 6 8 6 4 5 5 6 6 8 54 100 109
Gracie King 4 5 6 5 5 6 8 8 6 4 5 110
Karley Koob 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 7 51 6 4 10 5 4 8 9 5 6 57 108 111
Delaney Peck 9 7 5 8 11 7 7 7 9 70 10 6 9 5 5 5 8 6 9 63 133 112
Aubrey Billings 4 8 5 7 6 7 7 4 8 56 8 6 7 5 5 6 5 9 9 60 116 113

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69 114
3A Heelan 423

Team Nevada10
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2
Olivia Axmear 5 4 4 4 3 5 6 3 4 38 4 5 5 4 3 3 5 4 6 39 77
Reagan Schmidt 5 6 3 7 3 5 5 4 5 43 8 5 7 5 5 5 6 6 6 53 96
Lauren Schmidt 4 6 4 5 5 7 6 4 5 46 5 5 7 5 5 4 6 6 6 49 95
Mary Hensley 6 6 2 5 4 4 5 4 5 41 5 5 6 5 4 5 4 5 6 45 86
Mya Spykerman 6 5 5 5 2 5 7 4 5 44 5 5 8 4 4 5 4 6 5 46 90
Caitlin Johnson 4 7 4 6 4 7 6 5 6 49 6 8 8 6 5 5 5 6 7 56 105

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69



3A Nevada 348
Team Perry11

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2
Addison Huntington 6 6 7 5 5 6 6 4 7 52 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 5 8 48 100
Kaylee Wuebker 6 6 6 9 5 6 7 4 8 57 6 6 7 9 5 7 8 6 7 61 118
Zoey Vail 6 7 5 6 5 4 8 4 7 52 6 5 7 4 5 5 5 5 6 48 100
Grace Garrett 8 6 6 6 5 6 6 4 7 54 6 4 5 4 5 6 5 5 7 47 101
Jenna Nelson 6 7 4 7 5 8 10 4 7 58 7 6 9 4 8 6 5 6 8 59 117

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69
3A Perry 418

Team Sergeant Bluff-Luton12
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2
Cora Eckhoff 5 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 5 38 5 7 6 5 3 4 4 5 6 45 83
Madison Hilts 4 6 5 6 5 7 7 5 6 51 6 4 6 4 4 5 6 5 6 46 97
Ashlyn Prosser 4 7 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 47 6 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 6 44 91
Morgan Pack 4 7 5 8 4 6 5 3 5 47 7 7 6 3 6 3 6 5 7 50 97
Katherine Johnson 5 8 5 9 4 6 7 4 6 54 8 7 11 6 4 5 6 5 7 59 113
Kelsi Skatges 5 7 4 7 5 7 6 4 5 50 7 6 8 4 5 7 6 6 6 55 105

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69
4A Sergeant Bluff-Luton 368

Team #N/A13
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69

Team #N/A14
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69

Team #N/A15
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69

Team #N/A16
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69

Team #N/A17
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69

Team #N/A18
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69

Team #N/A19
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 280 340 135 320 135 290 350 125 295 2270 350 225 420 160 220 170 290 255 450 2540 4810

Tee Handicap 15 3 13 7 14 11 1 18 12 9 5 6 8 17 4 10 16 2

Par 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 36 69


